
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039309-2025 

Contract

711280452 Electro-Magnetic Detect and Defeat (EMDaD)
SME

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039309
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045503  
Published 11 July 2025, 2:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

Parker Amy

Email(s)

DESLESTSP-DCC-ComrclTeam@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039309-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039309-2025
mailto:DESLESTSP-DCC-ComrclTeam@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

General address of the contracting authority/entity

https://des.mod.uk/

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

711280452 Electro-Magnetic Detect and Defeat (EMDaD) SME

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Services

Service category No 3: Defence services, military defence services and civil defence
services

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

UK

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

https://des.mod.uk/


Page 3 to 6

The Dismounted Close Combat (DCC) Team, part of the UK Ministry of Defence (MOD)
has awarded a service contract with a Subject Matter Expert (SME) to conduct
assessment, trialling and integration of Electro-Magnetic DETECT and/or DEFEAT
(EMDaD) capabilities and associated equipment, being assessed and procured under the
separate EMDaD framework agreement (711279452), with the Authority.

The estimated total contract value is up to £2.25M ex-VAT throughout the 5-year
duration. 

CN FTS- https://contracts.mod.uk/go/35710488018F14A3A66B 

CN DCO- https://contracts.mod.uk/go/425978990197F38CAA3B 

Opportunity- 
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58050 

DPQQ- https://contracts.mod.uk/go/59975055018F117D48D0 

The Cyber Risk Level associated with this project has been assessed as Low. Risk
Assessment Reference: RAR-240417A12

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

73436000 - Test and evaluation of military electronic systems

Additional CPV code(s)

35730000 - Electronic warfare systems and counter measures

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £2,250,000

Excluding VAT

https://contracts.mod.uk/go/35710488018F14A3A66B
https://contracts.mod.uk/go/425978990197F38CAA3B
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58050
https://contracts.mod.uk/go/59975055018F117D48D0


Page 4 to 6

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Technical. Weighting 70

2. Cost. Weighting 30

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

711280452

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

Notice number: 2024/S 000-013390 of 25 April 2024

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

711280452

V.1) Date of contract award decision

29 April 2025

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

/Notice/013390-2024


Page 5 to 6

4

Number of offers received by electronic means

4

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Teleplan Forsberg Ltd

North Quay Offices, Heysham Port, Heysham 

Heysham

LA3 2XF

Country

United Kingdom

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £1,250,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 2

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: Yes

Value or proportion of the contract likely to be sub-contracted to third parties:



Page 6 to 6

Not known

Short description of the value/proportion of the contract to be sub-contracted:

The Contracting Authority intends to use an e-Tendering system in this procurement
exercise, please visit www.contracts.mod.uk for full details and to register your interest in
this procurement.

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
No

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.contracts.mod.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds


		2025-08-13T23:41:59+0100
	TCPDF




